## Declaration of Compliance with California Health & Safety Code §119402

Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC, is committed to upholding the highest standards of business conduct and ethics in its relationships with customers, employees, stakeholders, the business community and applicable regulatory agencies. As part of that commitment, Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC has adopted a Comprehensive Compliance Program that is reasonably designed to prevent and detect compliance violations. To the best of our knowledge and good faith understanding of the statutory requirements, Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC's compliance program is consistent with the requirements of California Health & Safety Code §§119400 – 119402.Further, Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC has established a specific dollar limit on gifts, promotional materials, items or activities not excluded from consideration under §119402 that we may provide to an individual medical or healthcare professional. Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC has determined that the limit for such expenditures is \$3500 per healthcare professional per calendar year.

This Declaration is made as of October 1, 2024 and remains in effect through October 31, 2025. Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC reserves the right to update its compliance program on an ongoing basis.

This Declaration is available on the Fresenius Kabi USA website at:

http://www.fresenius-kabi.us

Copies of this Declaration and a description of Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC's Code of Conduct may be obtained by contacting 1-855-211-5061.